McPherson (Kan.) (15-7, 10-6) -vs- Kansas Wesleyan (16-6, 13-3)
02/03/24 at Salina, Kan.,

Date: 02/03/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

glig;?:sz:litl)w%,Pll\(/Ian., McPherson (Kan.) 32 33 65

Referees: Paul Loutzenhiser, Skylar Hill, Kris Sundahl Kansas Wesleyan 32 43 75

Notes:

McPherson (Kan.) 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Collin Storr * 34 8-16 0-0 1-1 6-13 19 4 3 1 1 0 17

1 Jamil Hardaway =3 35 4-12 3-10 1-3 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 3 12

21  Antonio Watson * 36 3-7 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 1 2 8

5 Curtis Rose =3 31 2-6 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 4 1 0 0 6

12 Owen Braxmeyer * 31 3-9 0-4 0-2 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 1 6

24  Jerome Mabry 9 24 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

14  Labron Wilson 9 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5

20 Quinn Collins 13 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 4

3 Seth Madron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 26-67 7-27 6-11 12-24 36 16 10 10 2 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-33 39.39 % 6-15 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 13-34 38.24 % 1-12 8.33 % 6-11 54.55 %

Total 26-67 38.8 % 7-27 259 % 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Kansas Wesleyan 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24 Alex Littlejohn * 33 7-14 0-0 5-5 0-5 5 2 2 5 2 1 19

12 Jun Murdock X 35 6-11 1-3 5-8 0-5 5 1 6 1 1 1 18

13 Izaiah Hale * 14 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 7

05 Easton Hunter X 21 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6

21  Thurbil Bile * 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 0 4 3 2

22 Grant Dye 16 3-5 2-4 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 2 0 9

10 Caden Hale 15 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 8

23  Gabe Phillips 14 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 6

04 Jameer Clemons 23 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

03 DJ Hudspeth 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 27-56 6-17 15-19 7-30 37 10 11 11 9 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33 % 3-9 33.33% 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 14-26 53.85 % 3-8 37.50 % 12-14 85.71 %

Total 27-56 48.2 % 6-17 35.3% 15-19 78.9 %

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 12

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: McPherson (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas Wesleyan
20:00 SUB STARTER by HUNTER,EASTON
20:00 SUB STARTER by MURDOCK,JUN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HALE,IZAIAH
20:00 SUB STARTER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
20:00 SUB STARTER by BILE, THURBIL
SUB STARTER by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 20:00
SUB STARTER by ROSE,CURTIS 20:00
SUB STARTER by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by STORR,COLLIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by WATSON,ANTONIO 20:00
MISS 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN 19:45
19:45 BLOCK by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by BILE, THURBIL
19:28 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 19:06
REBOUND OFF by STORR,COLLIN --
GOOD 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN(in the paint) 19:05 2-0 V2
18:58 2-2 GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN(in the paint) 18:39 4-2 V2
ASSIST by ROSE,CURTIS --
18:16 TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
STEAL by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 18:16
MISS 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN 17:55
17:55 BLOCK by BILE,THURBIL
== REBOUND DEF by BILE, THURBIL
17:39 MISS 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN ==
TURNOVER by WATSON,ANTONIO 17:25
17:14 MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,JUN
REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,CURTIS 17:04 7-2 V5
FOUL PERSONAL by ROSE,CURTIS 16:40
16:33 MISS 2PTR by BILE, THURBIL
REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN --
MISS 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN 16:17
16:17 BLOCK by BILE,THURBIL
== REBOUND DEF by HALE,IZAIAH
16:11 TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
STEAL by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 16:11
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,ANTONIO 16:03 10-2 V38
ASSIST by BRAXMEYER,OWEN ==
16:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:03 SUB OUT by HALE,IZAIAH
16:03 SUB IN by CLEMONS,JAMEER
15:38 MISS 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,QUINN --
SUB OUT by STORR,COLLIN 15:28
SUB IN by COLLINS,QUINN 15:28
GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,QUINN(in the paint) 15:14 12-2 V10
14:50 MISS 2PTR by CLEMONS,JAMEER
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,QUINN ==
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,QUINN 14:37
== REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,JUN
14:27 TURNOVER by MURDOCK,JUN
STEAL by WATSON,ANTONIO 14:27
TURNOVER by COLLINS,QUINN 14:11

14:11 STEAL by MURDOCK,JUN



MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,QUINN
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,QUINN
GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,QUINN
MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,QUINN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by MABRY,JEROME
REBOUND OFF by STORR,COLLIN

GOOD 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,JAMIL
SUB OUT by ROSE,CURTIS

SUB OUT by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by COLLINS,QUINN
SUB IN by MADRON,SETH

SUB IN by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
SUB IN by STORR,COLLIN

SUB IN by COLLINS,QUINN
SUB IN by MABRY,JEROME
MISS 3PTR by BRAXMEYER,OWEN

SUB OUT by MADRON,SETH
SUB OUT by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
SUB OUT by STORR,COLLIN
SUB OUT by COLLINS,QUINN
SUB OUT by MABRY,JEROME
SUB IN by ROSE,CURTIS

SUB IN by STORR,COLLIN

SUB IN by MABRY,JEROME

SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON
SUB IN by MADRON,SETH

MISS 2PTR by WILSON,LABRON

FOUL PERSONAL by WILSON,LABRON
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,CURTIS
TURNOVER by MADRON,SETH

SUB OUT by MADRON,SETH

SUB IN by WATSON,ANTONIO

MISS 2PTR by WILSON,LABRON

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LABRON
MISS 2PTR by WILSON,LABRON

12-4

14-4
14-7

16-7
16-9

16-11

16-14

V8

V10
V7

V9
V7

V5

V2

GOOD 2PTR by MURDOCK,JUN(in the paint)

BLOCK by BILE,THURBIL

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
ASSIST by MURDOCK,JUN

FOUL PERSONAL by BILE,THURBIL

GOOD 2PTR by MURDOCK,JUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALE,CADEN
SUB OUT by HUNTER,EASTON
SUB OUT by MURDOCK,JUN
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
SUB OUT by BILE, THURBIL
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JAMEER
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,GABE

SUB IN by DYE,GRANT

SUB IN by CLEMONS,JAMEER
SUB IN by HALE,CADEN

SUB IN by MURDOCK,JUN
GOOD 2PTR by HALE,CADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DYE,GRANT

MISS 2PTR by MURDOCK,JUN

GOOD 3PTR by DYE,GRANT
ASSIST by HALE,CADEN

BLOCK by DYE,GRANT

BLOCK by DYE,GRANT



FOUL PERSONAL by ROSE,CURTIS

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,LABRON

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

SUB OUT by ROSE,CURTIS

SUB OUT by STORR,COLLIN
SUB OUT by MABRY,JEROME
SUB OUT by WILSON,LABRON
SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTONIO
SUB IN by MADRON,SETH

SUB IN by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON
SUB IN by STORR,COLLIN

SUB IN by HARDAWAY,JAMIL
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ANTONIO

SUB OUT by MADRON,SETH
SUB OUT by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
SUB OUT by WILSON,LABRON
SUB OUT by STORR,COLLIN
SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,JAMIL
SUB IN by STORR,COLLIN

SUB IN by WATSON,ANTONIO
SUB IN by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON
SUB IN by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LABRON

REBOUND DEF by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
GOOD 2PTR by BRAXMEYER,OWEN(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by STORR,COLLIN

SUB OUT by WILSON,LABRON
SUB IN by COLLINS,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

STEAL by COLLINS,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ANTONIO
REBOUND OFF by STORR,COLLIN

GOOD 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN(in the paint)

9:58
9:58
9:58
9:38
9:28
9:05
8:54
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:39
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:26
8:07
7:56
7:52
7:47
7:35
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:04
6:41
6:32
6:32
6:21

6:07

16-16
16-17
19-17

19-19

19-21

21-21

21-22

23-22

REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,JUN

GOOD 2PTR by MURDOCK,JUN(in the paint)
H1 GOOD FT by MURDOCK,JUN
V2

MISS 3PTR by DYE,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,JUN
GOOD 2PTR by MURDOCK,JUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JAMEER
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JAMEER
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

H2 GOOD 2PTR by HALE,CADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
MISS 2PTR by HALE,CADEN
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,GABE
MISS 2PTR by PHILLIPS,GABE
REBOUND OFF by DYE,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by HALE,CADEN

MISS FT by DYE,GRANT

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,GABE
SUB IN by HALE,IZAIAH

H1 GOOD FT by DYE,GRANT
SUB OUT by DYE,GRANT
SUB IN by BILE,THURBIL
SUB OUT by HALE,CADEN
SUB IN by HUNTER,EASTON

REBOUND DEF by BILE, THURBIL
TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

V1



ASSIST by WATSON,ANTONIO -

5:39 23-24 H1 GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 5:17 26-24 V2
ASSIST by STORR,COLLIN --

4:59 26-26 GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH
MISS 2PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 4:37
== REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,JUN
4:24 MISS 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
BLOCK by STORR,COLLIN 4:24
REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,ANTONIO 4:11 29-26 V3
ASSIST by BRAXMEYER,OWEN --
FOUL PERSONAL by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 3:46
3:46 SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
3:46 SUB IN by DYE,GRANT
3:46 SUB OUT by HUNTER,EASTON
3:46 SUB IN by CLEMONS,JAMEER
3:46 SUB OUT by HALE,IZAIAH
3:46 SUB IN by HUDSPETH,DJ
3:38 MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,JUN
REBOUND DEF by BRAXMEYER,OWEN ==
MISS 2PTR by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 3:20

== REBOUND DEF by BILE, THURBIL
3:12 MISS 3PTR by HUDSPETH,DJ
REBOUND DEF by BRAXMEYER,OWEN ==
GOOD 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 2:51 32-26 V6
2:30 32-29 V3 GOOD 3PTR by DYE,GRANT
-- ASSIST by MURDOCK,JUN

TURNOVER by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 2:06
FOUL PERSONAL by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 2:06
SUB OUT by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 2:06
SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON 2:06
SUB OUT by STORR,COLLIN 2:06
SUB IN by ROSE,CURTIS 2:06
SUB OUT by COLLINS,QUINN 2:06
SUB IN by STORR,COLLIN 2:06
1:50 MISS 2PTR by CLEMONS,JAMEER
REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN --
TURNOVER by STORR,COLLIN 1:44
1:44 STEAL by BILE,THURBIL

1:28 32-31 V1 GOOD 2PTR by BILE, THURBIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MURDOCK,JUN

TURNOVER by WATSON,ANTONIO 1:13
1:13 STEAL by BILE,THURBIL
1:04 MISS 2PTR by MURDOCK,JUN
BLOCK by WATSON,ANTONIO 1:04
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
0:47 MISS 2PTR by CLEMONS,JAMEER

REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN ==

TURNOVER by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 0:23
0:23 STEAL by BILE,THURBIL
FOUL PERSONAL by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 0:04
0:04 MISS FT by MURDOCK,JUN
0:04 SUB OUT by DYE,GRANT
0:04 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,GABE
0:04 SUB OUT by HUDSPETH,DJ
0:04 SUB IN by HALE,IZAIAH
0:04 32-32 GOOD FT by MURDOCK,JUN
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ANTONIO 0:00
0:00 BLOCK by BILE,THURBIL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: McPherson (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas Wesleyan
20:00 SUB STARTER by HUNTER,EASTON
20:00 SUB STARTER by MURDOCK,JUN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HALE,IZAIAH
20:00 SUB STARTER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
20:00 SUB STARTER by BILE, THURBIL
SUB STARTER by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 20:00
SUB STARTER by ROSE,CURTIS 20:00
SUB STARTER by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by STORR,COLLIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by WATSON,ANTONIO 20:00
19:46 TURNOVER by HALE,IZAIAH
STEAL by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 19:46
19:46 FOUL PERSONAL by HALE,IZAIAH
MISS FT by ROSE,CURTIS 19:46
GOOD FT by ROSE,CURTIS 19:46 33-32 V1
19:29 MISS 2PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 19:04
REBOUND OFF by STORR,COLLIN --
GOOD 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN(in the paint) 19:03 35-32 V3
18:49 35-35 GOOD 3PTR by HALE,IZAIAH
== ASSIST by HUNTER,EASTON
MISS 2PTR by ROSE,CURTIS 18:27
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ANTONIO ==
MISS 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 18:21
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,CURTIS ==
MISS 2PTR by ROSE,CURTIS 18:20

o= REBOUND DEF by BILE,THURBIL
18:04 35-38 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
o= ASSIST by MURDOCK,JUN

TURNOVER by HARDAWAY,JAMIL 17:48

17:48 SUB OUT by BILE, THURBIL

17:48 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,GABE

17:23 MISS 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN --
MISS 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN 17:09
REBOUND OFF by STORR,COLLIN --
MISS 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

FOUL PERSONAL by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 17:01

16:50 35-40 H5 GOOD 2PTR by MURDOCK,JUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

FOUL PERSONAL by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 16:50
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:50
SUB OUT by BRAXMEYER,OWEN 16:50
SUB IN by MABRY,JEROME 16:50
16:50 35-41 H6 GOOD FT by MURDOCK,JUN
TURNOVER by ROSE,CURTIS 16:41
16:24 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTONIO 16:24
SUB IN by COLLINS,QUINN 16:24
16:20 35-43 H8 GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by MABRY,JEROME(in the paint) 15:47 37-43 H6
FOUL PERSONAL by STORR,COLLIN 15:42
15:42 37-44 H7 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,GABE
15:42 SUB OUT by HALE,IZAIAH

15:42 SUB IN by DYE,GRANT



GOOD 2PTR by MABRY,JEROME(in the paint)
ASSIST by STORR,COLLIN

GOOD FT by MABRY,JEROME

FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,QUINN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by STORR,COLLIN
MISS 2PTR by MABRY,JEROME

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROSE,CURTIS
SUB OUT by COLLINS,QUINN
SUB IN by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON

GOOD FT by MABRY,JEROME
GOOD FT by MABRY,JEROME

FOUL PERSONAL by STORR,COLLIN

SUB OUT by STORR,COLLIN
SUB IN by COLLINS,QUINN

GOOD 2PTR by WILSON,LABRON(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,QUINN

SUB OUT by MABRY,JEROME
SUB IN by ROSE,CURTIS

SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,JAMIL
SUB IN by WATSON,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,QUINN

FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,QUINN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by BRAXMEYER,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ANTONIO

MISS FT by BRAXMEYER,OWEN

SUB OUT by WILSON,LABRON

SUB OUT by COLLINS,QUINN
SUB IN by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

37-45
39-45

40-45
40-47

40-48

41-48
42-48

42-49

42-50
44-50
44-52

44-53
44-54

44-56

44-58

H8
H6

H5
H7

H8

H7
H 6

H7

H8
H 6
H8

H9
H 10

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,GABE

FOUL PERSONAL by DYE,GRANT

GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

BLOCK by MURDOCK,JUN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,EASTON
SUB IN by HALE,CADEN
FOUL PERSONAL by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

MISS 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,GABE

GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

SUB OUT by MURDOCK,JUN
SUB IN by CLEMONS,JAMEER
GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JAMEER
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,GABE
FOUL PERSONAL by PHILLIPS,GABE

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JAMEER

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,GABE
SUB IN by BILE,THURBIL
GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
GOOD 2PTR by HALE,CADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BILE, THURBIL

FOUL PERSONAL by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX



SUB IN by STORR,COLLIN
MISS FT by BRAXMEYER,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
GOOD 2PTR by BRAXMEYER,OWEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN
GOOD 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN
TURNOVER by WATSON,ANTONIO

MISS 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN

GOOD 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

ASSIST by ROSE,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN

GOOD 2PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRAXMEYER,OWEN

SUB OUT by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
SUB IN by MABRY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTONIO
GOOD 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by STORR,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,JAMIL
GOOD 2PTR by WATSON,ANTONIO(in the paint)

11:53
11:53

11:48
11:32

11:05
10:31

10:29
10:06

9:59
9:42

9:31
9:31

44-60

46-60

48-60

48-62

51-62

53-62

55-62

56-62

58-62
58-64

H11

H9

H7

H6

H4
H6

REBOUND DEF by BILE, THURBIL
TURNOVER by CLEMONS,JAMEER

REBOUND DEF by DYE,GRANT
GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

MISS 2PTR by HALE,CADEN

STEAL by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
MISS 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by DYE,GRANT
GOOD 2PTR by DYE,GRANT(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
SUB OUT by DYE,GRANT

SUB OUT by HALE,CADEN

SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JAMEER
SUB OUT by BILE, THURBIL

SUB IN by MURDOCK,JUN

SUB IN by HALE,IZAIAH

SUB IN by HUNTER,EASTON
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
SUB IN by DYE,GRANT

SUB OUT by DYE,GRANT

SUB IN by BILE, THURBIL

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,EASTON

TURNOVER by HALE,IZAIAH

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON

FOUL PERSONAL by HALE,IZAIAH

TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HALE,IZAIAH

FOUL PERSONAL by BILE,THURBIL
SUB OUT by BILE, THURBIL
SUB IN by DYE,GRANT

SUB OUT by HALE,IZAIAH
SUB IN by CLEMONS,JAMEER
MISS 3PTR by DYE,GRANT

GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by MURDOCK,JUN
SUB OUT by HUNTER,EASTON



MISS FT by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

STEAL by HARDAWAY,JAMIL
MISS 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN

FOUL PERSONAL by STORR,COLLIN
SUB OUT by MABRY,JEROME
SUB IN by BRAXMEYER,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,JAMIL
GOOD 2PTR by ROSE,CURTIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by STORR,COLLIN

GOOD FT by HARDAWAY,JAMIL
MISS FT by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

MISS 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by STORR,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

FOUL PERSONAL by BRAXMEYER,OWEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,JAMIL
GOOD 2PTR by STORR,COLLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSE,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

STEAL by WATSON,ANTONIO

GOOD 2PTR by BRAXMEYER,OWEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSE,CURTIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

SUB IN by WILSON,LABRON

FOUL PERSONAL by WILSON,LABRON

SUB OUT by WILSON,LABRON
SUB IN by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

MISS 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAMIL

58-65

60-65

60-67

61-67

61-70

61-71

63-71

63-73

65-73

65-74

65-75

H7

H5

H7

H 6

H9

H8

H8

H9

H 10

SUB IN by HALE,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

BLOCK by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,JUN

SUB OUT by DYE,GRANT
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,GABE
GOOD FT by MURDOCK,JUN
MISS FT by MURDOCK,JUN

GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURDOCK,JUN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by HALE,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,GABE
GOOD 3PTR by MURDOCK,JUN
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,GABE
MISS 2PTR by MURDOCK,JUN

REBOUND DEF by HALE,CADEN

GOOD FT by MURDOCK,JUN
MISS FT by MURDOCK,JUN

MISS 3PTR by CLEMONS,JAMEER

REBOUND OFF by HALE,CADEN

GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,GABE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURDOCK,JUN

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JAMEER
TURNOVER by HALE,CADEN

GOOD FT by HALE,CADEN

GOOD FT by HALE,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,GABE



